The bidders must read and understand the qualification/ eligibility criteria specified at 

Annexure D and must ensure that they meet the prescribed criteria.  

6. The Earnest Money Deposit (Must be attached with Part-I, i.e, Technical Bid)  

The bid must be accompanied with an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 16,500.00 

(Rupees sixteen thousand five hundred only). The EMD should be in the form of 

Demand Draft valid for a period of 135 days from the date of opening of the technical bids 

(Part – I) on any Nationalized Bank in favour of “EdCIL (India) Limited” payable at Delhi / 

New Delhi failing which the bid would be rejected.